PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A. AS AGENT	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1240 SARATOGA RD
City:	BALLSTON SPA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6604468
Patent Number:	6431073
Patent Number:	6321690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)270-6017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-932-3558

Email: paul.messore@fnfg.com

PAUL MESSORE Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4224 RIDGE LEA

Address Line 4: AMHERST, NEW YORK 14226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL MESSORE
SIGNATURE:	/paul messore/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination & Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination & Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination & Release of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0012

503881949

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 17, 2016, and made by First Niagara Bank, N.A. ("Agent") to North American Industrial Services, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "Interests") were granted by the Grantor to Agent in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2012, at Reel 027611 and Frame 0674;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Interests in the Patents.

LO\5693369.1

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0013 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FIRST NIAGARA BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0014

SCHEDULEA

PATENIS

Datemat	Application Date	Application Number	Patent	88.20 0.00 0.00
DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ON- LINE EXPLOSIVE DESLAGGING	9/10/1999	09384377	6321690	11/27/2001
DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ON- LINE EXPLOSIVE DESLAGGING	07/08/1999	09341395	6431073	08/13/2002
DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ON- LINE EXPLOSIVE DESLAGGING	08/12/2002 10064730	10064730	6604458	8/12/2003

LO\5693369.1

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0015